Evaluates: MAXM17630/MAXM17631/
MAXM17632 Modules in Application
MAXM17630/MAXM17631/
MAXM17632 Evaluation Kits
General Description
The MAXM17630/MAXM17631/MAXM17632 evaluation
kits (EV kits) provide a proven design to evaluate the
performance of MAXM17630/MAXM17631/MAXM17632

Conducted and Radiated Emissions
319-100446; Rev 0; 9/19
Ordering Information appears at end of data sheet.
Click here for production status of specific part numbers.
Maxim Integrated  │  2www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluates: MAXM17630/MAXM17631/
MAXM17632 Modules in Application
MAXM17630/MAXM17631/
MAXM17632 Evaluation Kits
Quick Start
Required Equipment
●● One 0V to 36V DC, 1A Power Supply
●● Digital Multimeters (DMM)
●● Load resistors for capable of sinking 1A, at 3.3V, 5V,
and 12V
Equipment Setup and Procedure
The EV kits are fully assembled and tested. Follow the
steps below to verify and test individual modules operation.
Caution: Do not turn on power supply until all
connections are completed.
1)	 Set the input power supply at a voltage between
4.5V and 36V for MAXM17630, between 7V and
36V for MAXM17631, or between 20V and 36V for
MAXM17632. Disable the power supply.
2)	 Connect the positive terminal and negative terminal of
the power supply to the VIN_EMI pad and its adjacent
PGND pad of the module under evaluation.
3)	 Connect a maximum of 1A resistive load across VOUT
pad and its adjacent PGND pad of the corresponding
module.
4)	 Verify that the shunts are not installed on jumpers
(JU101, JU201, JU301) (see Table 1 for details).
5)	 Select the shunt position on respective jumpers
(JU102, JU202, JU302) according to the required
mode of operation (see Table 2 for details).
6)	 Connect a digital multimeter (in voltage measurement
mode) across the VOUT and respective PGND pads.
7)	 Turn on the input power supply.
8)	 Verify that the digital multimeter displays expected
terminal voltage with respect to PGND.
Detailed Description
The MAXM17630/MAXM17631/MAXM17632 EV kits are
designed to demonstrate the salient features of MAXM17630/
MAXM17631/MAXM17632 power modules. The EV kits
consist of typical application circuits of three different
modules. Each of these circuits are electrically isolated
from each other and hosted on the same PCB. Each of
the modules can be evaluated by powering them from

60
70
CISPR-22 CLASS B QP LIMIT
Ordering InformationComponent Suppliers
Maxim Integrated  │  13www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluates: MAXM17630/MAXM17631/
MAXM17632 Modules in Application
MAXM17630/MAXM17631/
MAXM17632 Evaluation Kits
MAXM17630/MAXM17631/MAXM17632 EV Kits Bill of Materials
ITEM QTY DESIGNATOR DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER PART NUMBER
1 3 C101, C201, C301 10µF±20%,50V, Aluminimum-Electrolytic Capacitor PANASONIC EEE-FK1H100P
2 3 C102, C202, C302 4.7µF±10%, 50V, X7R ceramic capacitor (1206) MURATA GRM31CR71H475KA12
3 3 C103, C203, C303 0.1µF±10%, 50V, X7R ceramic capacitor (0603) MURATA GCJ188R71H104KA12
4 3 C104, C204, C304 2.2µF±10%, 6.3V, X7R ceramic capacitor (0603) TDK CGA3E1X7R0J225K080AC
5 3 C105, C205, C305 0.1µF±10%, 50V,  X7R ceramic capacitor (0402) MURATA GRM155R71H104KE14
6 3 C106, C206, C306 5600pF±10%, 25V, X7R ceramic capacitor (0402) MURATA GRM155R71E562KA01
7 2 C107, C207 22µF±10%, 25V, X7R ceramic capacitor (1210) MURATA GRM32ER71E226KE15
8 3 C108, C208, C308 0.1µF±10%, 25V, X7R ceramic capacitor (0603) MURATA GRM188R71E104KA01
9 3 C109, C209, C309 220pF±10%,100V, X7R ceramic capacitor (0402) MURATA GRM155R72A221KA01
10 3 C110, C210, C310 0.1µF±10%, 100V, X7R ceramic capacitor (0603) MURATA GRM188R72A104KA35
11 1 C307 10µF±10%, 50V, X7R ceramic capacitor (1210) MURATA GRM32ER71H106KA12
15 3 R101, R201, R301 3.3MΩ ±1% resistor (0402) VISHAY DALE CRCW04023M30FK
16 1 R102 1.27MΩ ±1% resistor (0402) VISHAY DALE CRCW04021M27FK
17 1 R103 21kΩ ±1% resistor (0402) PANASONIC ERJ-2RKF2102
18 3 R104, R204, R304 100kΩ ±1% resistor (0402) VISHAY CRCW0402100KFK
19 1 R202 715kΩ ±1% resistor (0402) PANASONIC ERJ-2RKF7153
20 1 R203 15kΩ ±1% resistor (0402) VISHAY DALE CRCW040215K0FK
21 1 R205 0Ω±0% resistor (0402) PANASONIC ERJ-2GE0R00
22 1 R302 215kΩ ±1% resistor (0402) VISHAY DALE CRCW0402215KFK
23 1 R303 8.2kΩ ±1% resistor (0402) VISHAY DALE CRCW04028K20FK
24 1 R305 634kΩ ±1% resistor (0402) VISHAY DALE CRCW0402634KFK
25 1 R306 51kΩ ±1% resistor (0402) PANASONIC ERJ-2RKF5102
27 1 U101 MAXM17630, 16-pin uSLIC™
Step down Power Module MAXIM MAXM17630AME+
28 1 U201 MAXM17631, 16-pin uSLIC™
Step down Power Module MAXIM MAXM17631AME+
29 1 U301 MAXM17632, 16-pin uSLIC™
Step down Power Module MAXIM MAXM17632AME+
31 6 C111, C112, C211,
C212, C311, C312
OPTIONAL : 0.22µF±10%,
50V, X7R ceramic capacitor (1206) KEMET C1206C224J5RAC